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TOUR 2007

Dark Dog Tour 2007
7 au 14 Octobre

Classement Général - DDT FFM

Overall Classification - DDT FFM

Etape/Leg 2 - Reims-Val de Reuil

Pos N° Pilote Moto Classe PosES Cumul ES3 ES 4 ES5 TempsE{Penal Temps D. Pre
Pos N° . Driver Bike Clas Pos ES Cumul SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 TimeSS Penal Time D. Lea
1 100 NUQUES Serge YAMAHA R1 Multi-Exp 1 2 5.00 3:07.01 3:12.01 3:12.01
2 108 GODART Etienne TRIUMPH DAYTONA Multi-Exp 2 2 .01 3:12.47 3:12.48 3:12.48 00.47
3 128 STATUTO Laurent YAMAHA FZ6 Multi-Exp 3 2 5.00 3:09.31 3:14.31 3:14.31 02.30
4 122 JORDI Stéphane TRIUMPH DAYTONA Multi-Exp 4 2 .01 3:14.47 3:14.48 3:14.48 02.47
5 253 BER Frédéric BMW GS Multi 1 2 1.00 3:14.48 3:15.48 3:15.48 03.47
6 126 MOUNEU Pierre HUSQVARNA SMC Mono-Exp 1 2 6.00 3:16.44 3:22.44 3:22.44 10.43
7 104 SEPTIER Eric DUCATI S2R Multi-Exp 5 2 3.00 3:20.02 3:23.02 3:23.02 11.01
8 125 LEGER Pascal TRIUMPH DAYTONA Multi-Exp 6 2 5.00 3:19.59 3:24.59 3:24.59 12.58
9 295 GAMBINO Davy VOXAN CAFE RACER Multi 2 2 2.00 3:22.64 3:24.64 3:24.64 12.63
10 261 GUIGNON Eric KAWASAKI ZXR Multi 3 2 6.00 3:19.55 3:25.55 3:25.55 13.54
11 242 VEZZUTI Bruno TRIUMPH DAYTONA Multi 4 2 2.00 3:23.65 3:25.65 3:25.65 13.64
12 328 HUGUET Alexandre YAMAHA R1 Multi 5 2 1.00 3:24.89 3:25.89 3:25.89 13.88
13 127 THOUMELIN Philippe BMW 1200GS Multi-Exp 7 2 3.00 3:23.07 3:26.07 3:26.07 14.06
14 265 LEHMANN Alan HONDA CRF HM Mono 1 2 1.00 3:25.13 3:26.13 3:26.13 14.12
15 294 ARNOULD Emmanuel VOXAN CAFE RACER Multi 6 2 3.00 3:23.87 3:26.87 3:26.87 14.86
16 258 BOUCHET Sébastien Kawasaki ZX6R Multi 7 2 3.00 3:26.06 3:29.06 3:29.06 17.05
17 101 CHAMBOST Didier SUZUKI LIS Multi-Exp 8 2 5.00 3:24.61 3:29.61 3:29.61 17.60
18 106 LE BAIL David YAMAHA R6 Multi-Exp 9 2 3.00 3:27.23 3:30.23 3:30.23 18.22
19 339 LORENZI Didier Ducati MULTISTRADA Multi 8 2 3.00 3:27.65 3:30.65 3:30.65 18.64
20 260 PARMENTIER Cédric YAMAHA R1 Multi 9 2 1.00 3:29.75 3:30.75 3:30.75 18.74
21 380 MARLIN/JEANDEMANGE CHODA KAWASAKI ZX12R Side 1 2 2.00 3:29.51 3:31.51 3:31.51 19.50
22 387 AGIN/TRIGOLET HONDA CBR XX Side 2 2 .01 3:31.73 3:31.74 3:31.74 19.73
23 250 SALZARD Benoit BMW F650 Mono 2 2 10.00 3:22.14 3:32.14 3:32.14 2013
24 244 HENRION Rémi TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE Multi 10 2 3.00 3:29.14 3:32.14 3:32.14
25 329 FOURNAISE Frangois YAMAHA FAZER Multi 1 2 1.00 3:31.72 3:32.72 3:32.72 20.71
26 102 BUSQUETS Josep BMW R1200R Multi-Exp 10 2 2.00 3:30.83 3:32.83 3:32.83 20.82
27 112 CLARY Antoine SUZUKI GSX Multi-Exp 11 2 5.00 3:27.89 3:32.89 3:32.89 20.88
28 360 CAILLOT Eric TRIUMPH DAYTONA Multi 12 2 9.00 3:24.13 3:33.13 3:33.13 21.12
29 381 CHAVANT/PEFAURE SUZUKI VANT DJ Side 3 2 .01 3:34.08 3:34.09 3:34.09 22.08
30 240 HULO Jean Francois BMW GS Multi 13 2 3.00 3:31.66 3:34.66 3:34.66 22.65
31 200 MARCHINI Michel YAMAHA T-MAX Scooter 1 2 3.00 3:31.82 3:34.82 3:34.82 22.81
32 338 VANLANDEGHEM Jean-Lu SUZUKI GSXR Multi 14 2 6.00 3:28.84 3:34.84 3:34.84 22.83
33 277 JALADE Fred HONDA HORNET Multi 15 2 2.00 3:32.99 3:34.99 3:34.99 22.98
34 241 GAUTIER Pierre TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE Multi 16 2 1.00 3:34.19 3:35.19 3:35.19 23.18
35 114 JOLY Julien YAMAHA R1 Multi-Exp 12 2 .01 3:35.29 3:35.30 3:35.30 23.29
36 345 SCHILTZ Bruno BMW R1200S Multi 17 2 4.00 3:31.33 3:35.33 3:35.33 23.32
37 266 JEZEQUEL Philippe BMW GS Multi 18 2 .01 3:35.76 3:35.77 3:35.77 23.76
38 113 SCHWARZ Franz MORINI CORSARO Multi-Exp 13 2 10.00 3:25.83 3:35.83 3:35.83 23.82
39 129 GAZIELLO Franck VOXAN SCRAMBLER Multi-Exp 14 2 5.00 3:31.79 3:36.79 3:36.79 24.78
40 201 FREDET Pierre YAMAHA T-MAX Scooter 2 2 4.00 3:32.94 3:36.94 3:36.94 24.93
41 118 AUGER Fabrice Yamaha R1 Multi-Exp 15 2 1.00 3:36.08 3:37.08 3:37.08 25.07
42 293 TERRIER Laurent KAWASAKI ZXR Multi 19 2 5.00 3:32.19 3:37.19 3:37.19 25.18
43 363 MARIN Franck YAMAHA FZ1 Multi 20 2 7.00 3:30.55 3:37.55 3:37.55 25.54
44 337 FRATTINI Alain APRILIA TUONO Multi 21 2 3.00 3:34.56 3:37.56 3:37.56 25.55
45 318 METTRA Maxime KTM SUPERMOTO Multi 22 2 1.00 3:36.70 3:37.70 3:37.70 25.69
46 152 DORON Robert HONDA BOL D'OR Classic 1 2 1.00 3:37.08 3:38.08 3:38.08 26.07
47 368 LERESCHE Bernard YAMAHA FAZER Multi 23 2 5.00 3:33.10 3:38.10 3:38.10 26.09
48 203 GATAULT Nicolas YAMAHA T-MAX Scooter 3 2 8.00 3:31.25 3:39.25 3:39.25 27.24
49 151 GACHE Philippe HONDA BOL D'OR Classic 2 2 6.00 3:34.14 3:40.14 3:40.14 28.13
50 249 BARBIER Christophe DUCATI Hypermotard Multi 24 2 5.00 3:35.23 3:40.23 3:40.23 28.22
51 205 LAVOREL Jonathan YAMAHA T-MAX Scooter 4 2 .01 3:40.28 3:40.29 3:40.29 28.28
52 174 BIGANT Patrick YAMAHA RDLC Classic 3 2 .01 3:40.50 3:40.51 3:40.51 28.50
53 354 GEILLE Michel TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE Multi 25 2 5.00 3:35.53 3:40.53 3:40.53 28.52
54 270 SIGURET Pascal DUCATI MULTISTRADA  Multi 26 2 5.00 3:35.60 3:40.60 3:40.60 28.59
55 355 VALLEIX Gilles KTM SUPERDUKE Multi 27 2 4.00 3:36.95 3:40.95 3:40.95 28.94
56 273 HUILLE Adrien BMW F800S Multi 28 2 1.00 3:40.96 3:41.96 3:41.96 29.95
57 282 GUEGUIN Stéphane HONDA RVF RR Multi 29 2 1.00 3:42.33 3:43.33 3:43.33 31.32
58 119 BERTRAND Frédéric SUZUKI GSXR Multi-Exp 16 2 4.00 3:39.55 3:43.55 3:43.55 31.54
59 290 ADAM Frédéric YAMAHA STEEL FIGHTER Multi 30 2 2.00 3:41.56 3:43.56 3:43.56 31.55
60 283 BOYER Jacques TRIUMPH DAYTONA Multi 31 2 5.00 3:38.61 3:43.61 3:43.61 31.60
61 247 LAFFONT Stéphane DUCATI SUPERMOTARD  Multi 32 2 2.00 3:41.69 3:43.69 3:43.69 31.68
62 243 MANGEMATIN Eric SUZUKI GSXR Multi 33 2 3.00 3:40.81 3:43.81 3:43.81 31.80
63 311 ASCOET Jean-Charles YAMAHA R1 Multi 34 2 6.00 3:38.07 3:44.07 3:44.07 32.06
64 334 GROLAND Raphaél HONDA CB Multi 35 2 12.00 3:32.57 3:44.57 3:44.57 32.56
65 121 FANON Renaud KAWASAKI ER6 Multi-Exp 17 2 8.00 3:36.77 3:44.77 3:44.77 32.76
66 341 FEM PFEND Marielle BMW F650GS Mono 3 2 3.00 3:42.35 3:45.35 3:45.35 33.34
67 208 LIOTAUD Nicolas YAMAHA T-MAX Scooter 5 2 4.00 3:42.21 3:46.21 3:46.21 34.20
68 310 DAVID Morgan TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE Multi 36 2 2.00 3:44.31 3:46.31 3:46.31 34.30
69 259 BEGUE Thierry SUZUKI GSXR Multi 37 2 6.00 3:40.57 3:46.57 3:46.57 :34.56
70 306 MOSSE Jean-Claude BMW GT Multi 38 2 1.00 3:45.72 3:46.72 3:46.72 3471
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FEM

FEM

FEM

BOUSSANGE Hervé
ANTOINE Philippe
DELAUNEY Julien
SUARD Matthieu
ARGOUD Rodolphe
FORTIN Eric
BELLEDENT Véronique
BERRABAH Jean
CROS Frédéric
WILLERY Frédéric
POTTIER Christophe
VENZAL Christian
VEYRE Lyonel
LAURERI Didier
MOUTEL Philippe
SEMINEL Bruno

REA Franck

BOYER Thierry
MIAZGA Patrick
TRONQUOY Jean-Paul
STREIFF Laurent
JEAN Martial

PODETTI Pascal
BEAUREGARD Stéphane
CARCHEREUX Guy
VERNEX Jean-Marc
SPINOZA Laurent
NICOLAS Jean-Philipp
TERVILLE Julien
GARCIA Serge
VIGUIE Nicolas
CAIROLI Gilles
MINAUD Philippe
HOMOLLE Benoit
MESSEGHEM Christian
VAISSAIRE Michel
BRETEZ Hugues
KOPPE Jean-Loup
DAHAN Olivier
DELPEUCH Alain
MENARD Jean-Philippe
LIFRANGE Thierry
TUDAL Joél

MAS Jean-Louis
RODRIGUES Sergio
RAMPON Frédéric
PRINTEMPS Franck
FALCONNIER Frédéric
CUISSETTE Bruno

LE ROUX Yann
BASTOS Alexandre
DOIZY/PAGEOT
RAMPON Antoine
MARTINEZ Loriano
PIVIDORI Gilles
MIGOUT Fabienne
GALLOIS-GARREIGNOT S
VALLAURI Alain
MAUBLANC Eric

LE HOUARNER Jean-Fra
HUILLE Frangois-Xavi
CHARPENTRAT Christop
BLEUSEZ/MENARD
GOVIGNON Morgan
AUBRY Philippe
DUPUY Agnés
GAUTIER Paul
PERLINSKI Bruno
RAPEE Jacques
MCKINNEY Paul
LAURENS Frédéric
BUVAT Emmanuel
PREVOT Cyril
KLIMCZAK Arnaud
DEFAUX Stéphane
SECONDO Patrick
DEBAR Rodolphe
CRESPY Nicolas
GODET Patrick
EPSZTEIN Gérard
MEGLIO Gilbert
BULOT Eric
MIROGLIO Christian
FAURIE Jacques
BOUQUIN Claude
MARQUIS Christophe

MORINI 950

BMW R1

TRIUMPH DAYTONA
KTM SM

HONDA CBR RR
BMW R80GS
TRIUMPH DAYTONA
YAMAHA R1
DUCATI Hypermotard
BMW GS

SUZUKI GSXR
YAMAHA R6
APRILIA SXV
YAMAHA T-MAX
YAMAHA R1
SUZUKI SVN

BMW R1200R
BUELL XB12S
TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE
YAMAHA FAZER
KAWASAKI VERSYS
YAMAHA FZ1

BMW GS

YAMAHA FZ1
KAWASAKI 2650
YAMAHA T-MAX
KTM SUPERMOTO
BMW GS ADVENTURE
BUELL XB12S
HONDA CB
TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE
HONDA GL

SUZUKI TLS
SUZUKI RG GAMMA
HONDA CB
TRIUMPH RS
HONDA CBR
TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE
KAWASAKI ZX6RR
YAMAHA FAZER
YAMAHA R6

BMW R65

YAMAHA XP
YAMAHA TDR

BMW R65

APRILIA TUONO
YAMAHA FAZER
KTM LC8

HONDA CBRF
CAGIVA RAPTOR
HONDA CB

SUZUKI HAYABUSA
KAWASAKI Z

BMW R100RS
YAMAHA R1
BUELLTT

SUZUKI GS
YAMAHA XJR
VOXAN ROADSTER
YAMAHA RDLC
BMW R1200S
HONDA HORNET
SUZUKI HAYABUSA
BMW R80

KTM SUPERMOTO
HONDA CBR
SUZUKI GSR
YAMAHA XT

GUZZI UGU1000SP
KTM SUPER MOTO
GUzzI VF
KAWASAKI Z 750
Yamaha R1

BMW R1200

BMW R1200R
SUZUKI SVN
HONDA RC36

BMW HP2

VINCENT EGLI VINCENT
KAWASAKI Z1
SUZUKI GT
KAWASAKI ER6
YAMAHA YZF

KTM SUPERMOTO
APRILIA MECO

KTM SUPERMOTO

Multi
Multi
Multi
Mono
Multi
Classic
Multi-Exp
Multi
Multi-Exp
Multi
Multi-Exp
Multi
Multi
Scooter
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Classic
Scooter
Multi
Multi
Multi
Classic
Multi
Classic
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi-Exp
Multi
Multi
Classic
Scooter
Multi
Classic
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Side
Multi
Classic
Multi
Multi-Exp
Multi
Multi
Multi
Classic
Multi
Multi
Side
Classic
Multi
Multi-Exp
Multi
Classic
Classic
Mono
Classic
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Classic
Classic
Classic
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
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.01
2.00
5.00
.01
7.00
13.00
5.00
18.00
4.00
6.00
15.00
6.00
3.00
7.00
9.00
4.00
2.00
5.00
.01
2.00
4.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
2.00
12.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
9.00
7.00
2.00
3.00
15.00
11.00
4.00
21.00
5.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
10.00
3.00
1.00
19.00
26.00
4.00
2.00
5.00
33.00
2.00
14.00
8.00
5.00
2.00
5.00
8.00
13.00
2.00
4.00
6.00
1.00
4.00
8.00
11.00
9.00
4.00
18.00
10.00
4.00
16.00
3.00
31.00
34.00
10.00
2.00
4.00
34.00
1.00
16.00
20.00
1.00
8.00
28.00
7.00

3:47.31
3:45.32
3:42.49
3:48.65
3:41.68
3:35.96
3:44.11
3:31.32
3:45.47
3:43.57
3:34.71
3:43.77
3:47.54
3:43.95
3:42.04
3:47.05
3:49.17
3:46.32
3:51.47
3:50.83
3:48.83
3:51.62
3:51.83
3:50.85
3:54.30
3:53.47
3:43.59
3:53.46
3:55.47
3:55.78
3:47.84
3:50.06
3:55.29
3:54.31
3:43.05
3:47.20
3:54.29
3:37.47
3:53.48
3:58.90
3:57.33
3:59.44
3:50.46
3:57.71
4:00.04
3:42.29
3:36.02
3:58.13
4:00.65
3:58.00
3:30.07
4:01.90
3:50.42
3:56.44
4:00.27
4:04.04
4:.01.61
3:58.86
3:54.54
4:06.24
4:04.32
4:02.33
4:08.66
4:05.71
4:02.53
3:59.54
4:.01.77
4:07.21
3:53.29
4:02.13
4:09.47
3:57.61
4:11.25
3:44.67
3:42.41
4:09.36
4:18.22
4:17.66
3:47.88
4:21.87
4:07.66
4:04.02
4:23.71
4:17.05
3:57.17
4:20.62

3:47.32
3:47.32
3:47.49
3:48.66
3:48.68
3:48.96
3:49.11
3:49.32
3:49.47
3:49.57
3:49.71
3:49.77
3:50.54
3:50.95
3:51.04
3:51.05
3:51.17
3:51.32
3:51.48
3:52.83
3:52.83
3:53.62
3:54.83
3:54.85
3:55.30
3:55.47
3:55.59
3:56.46
3:56.47
3:56.78
3:56.84
3:57.06
3:57.29
3:57.31
3:58.05
3:58.20
3:58.29
3:58.47
3:58.48
3:59.90
4:00.33
4:00.44
4:00.46
4:00.71
4:01.04
4:01.29
4:02.02
4:02.13
4:02.65
4:03.00
4:03.07
4:03.90
4:04.42
4:04.44
4:05.27
4:06.04
4:06.61
4:06.86
4:07.54
4:08.24
4:08.32
4:08.33
4:09.66
4:09.71
4:10.53
4:10.54
4:10.77
4:11.21
4:11.29
4:12.13
4:13.47
4:13.61
4:14.25
4:15.67
4:16.41
4:19.36
4:20.22
4:21.66
4:21.88
4:22.87
4:23.66
4:24.02
4:24.71
4:25.05
4:25.17
4:27.62

3:47.32
3:47.32
3:47.49
3:48.66
3:48.68
3:48.96
3:49.11
3:49.32
3:49.47
3:49.57
3:49.71
3:49.77
3:50.54
3:50.95
3:51.04
3:51.05
3:51.17
3:51.32
3:51.48
3:52.83
3:52.83
3:53.62
3:54.83
3:54.85
3:55.30
3:55.47
3:55.59
3:56.46
3:56.47
3:56.78
3:56.84
3:57.06
3:57.29
3:57.31
3:58.05
3:58.20
3:58.29
3:58.47
3:58.48
3:59.90
4:00.33
4:00.44
4:00.46
4:00.71
4:01.04
4:01.29
4:02.02
4:02.13
4:02.65
4:03.00
4:03.07
4:03.90
4:04.42
4:04.44
4:05.27
4:06.04
4:06.61
4:06.86
4:07.54
4:08.24
4:08.32
4:08.33
4:09.66
4:09.71
4:10.53
4:10.54
4:10.77
4:11.21
4:11.29
4:12.13
4:13.47
4:13.61
4:14.25
4:15.67
4:16.41
4:19.36
4:20.22
4:21.66
4:21.88
4:22.87
4:23.66
4:24.02
4:24.71
4:25.05
4:25.17
4:27.62

:35.31

:35.48
:36.65
:36.67
:36.95
:37.10
:37.31
:37.46
:37.56
:37.70
:37.76
:38.53
:38.94
:39.03
:39.04
:39.16
:39.31
:39.47
:40.82

141.61
:142.82
:42.84
:143.29
:43.46
:43.58
:44.45
:44.46
[44.77
:44.83
:45.05
:45.28
:45.30
:46.04
:46.19
:46.28
:46.46
:46.47
:47.89
:48.32
:48.43
:48.45
:48.70
:49.03
:49.28
:50.01
:50.12
:50.64
:50.99
:51.06
:51.89
:52.41
:52.43
:53.26
:54.03
:54.60
:54.85
:55.53
:56.23
:56.31
:56.32
:57.65
:57.70
:58.52
:58.53
:58.76
:59.20
:59.28
1:00.12
1:01.46
1:01.60
1:02.24
1:03.66
1:04.40
1:07.35
1:08.21
1:09.65
1:09.87
1:10.86
1:11.65
1:12.01
1:12.70
1:13.04
1:13.16
1:15.61
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271
321
309
296
301
252
156
298
386
268
248
202
269
350
209
281
172

LAVIGNASSE Jean-Pier
MONAIN Patrice
BONNARGENT Michel
TALBOT Ronan
REVURAT David
SCHMUCK Patrick
LEBOEUF Jacky
DANO Sébastien
MENU/MENU
GAINIER Stéphane
GERVAIS Jean
FONTAINE Xavier - De
VENDRAMINI Sergio
GOASGUEN Alain
DELATRE Stéphane
LAVEDRINE Marc
OFFRANT Noél

YAMAHA FAZER
DUCATI MULTISTRADA
TRIUMPH DAYTONA
VOXAN CAFE RACER
BMW R1200GS
TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE
KAWASAKI Z1R - GODIE
KAWASAKI ZX7R
YAMAHA 3 CX

YAMAHA R1

DUCATI GT 1000
YAMAHA T-MAX

Honda CBRRR

HONDA CBR

YAMAHA T-MAX
APRILIA TUONO
KAWASAKI K2T2

Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Classic
Multi
Side
Multi
Multi
Scooter
Multi
Multi
Scooter
Multi
Classic

NNNMNNNMNNNNMNNMNNNNMNNDNNNDDN

39.00
21.00
10.00
25.00
2.00
13.00
18.00
21.00
11.00
24.00
8.00
1.00
9.00
3:06.00
.01
2.00
3:06.00

3:50.66
4:08.94
4:21.55
4:07.96
4:31.08
4:22.43
4:17.61
4:16.35
4:49.69
4:40.34
5:01.13
5:08.55
5:31.00
3:44.23
6:55.05
10:20.92
10:51.97

4:29.66
4:29.94
4:31.55
4:32.96
4:33.08
4:35.43
4:35.61
4:37.35
5:00.69
5:04.34
5:09.13
5:09.55
5:40.00
6:50.23
6:55.06
10:22.92
13:57.97

4:29.66 1:17.65
4:29.94 1:17.93
4:31.55 1:19.54
4:32.96 1:20.95
4:33.08 1:21.07
4:35.43 1:23.42
4:35.61 1:23.60
4:37.35 1:25.34
5:00.69 1:48.68
5:04.34 1:52.33
5:09.13 1:57.12
5:09.55 1:57.54
5:40.00 2:27.99
6:50.23 3:38.22
6:55.06 3:43.05
10:22.92 7:10.91

13:57.97 10:45.96
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